

TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
Form I-907, Request for Premium Processing Service
OMB Number: 1615-0048
04/27/2022

Reason for Revision: Premium Processing

Project Phase: OMB Review

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 07/31/2022

Edition Date 09/30/2020

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Pages 3-4, Part 3. Requestor’s Statement, Contact Information, Declaration, Certification, and Signature	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>I understand that U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) will refund the Premium Processing Service fee to the person listed in Part 1. of this request if USCIS does not take an action on the related case within 15 calendar days after the appropriate USCIS office physically receives this request. I understand that case actions include a referral for investigation of suspected fraud, misrepresentation, or the issuance of an approval notice, a request for evidence, a notice of intent to deny, or a denial notice.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 3]</p> <p>...</p> <p>I understand that U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) will refund the Premium Processing Service fee to the person listed in Part 1. of this request if USCIS does not take an action on the related case within the applicable processing timeframe. I understand that case actions include a referral for investigation of suspected fraud, misrepresentation, or the issuance of an approval notice, a request for evidence, a notice of intent to deny, or a denial notice.</p> <p>...</p>